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June 4, 2019 086 
Motion Made By Ms. Cody RESOLUTION NO. ____ _ 

MORTGAGE TAX APPORTIONMENT 

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 261 of the Tax Law, the Commissioner of Finance be hereby 
authorized and directed to forthwith draw warrants and deliver the same to the supervisors of the several 
towns in the County of Onondaga; the treasurers of the respective villages in said towns; and the City of 
Syracuse, covering the amounts due respectively for mortgage tax payments for the period October 1, 20 18 
through March 31, 20 19. 

APPORTIONMENT OF TOWNS AND CITY: 

Camillus 
Cicero 
Clay 
DeWitt 
Elbridge 
Fabius 
Geddes 
LaFayette 
Lysander 
Manlius 
Marcellus 
Onondaga 
Otisco 
Pompey 
Salina 
Skaneateles 
Spafford 
Tully 
VanBuren 
City of Syracuse 

APPORTIONMENT OF VILLAGES: 

Camillus 
Cicero-North Syracuse 
Clay-North Syracuse 
East Syracuse 
Jordan 
Elbridge 
Fabius 
Solvay 
Lysander-Baldwinsville 
Fayetteville 
Manlius 
Minoa 

230,278.55 
299,909.21 
494,823.32 
291,679.35 

26,847.38 
5,238.44 

80,490.74 
28,272.31 

197,211.15 
277,801.30 

35,753.51 
149,992.34 
22,287.94 
68,752.97 

240,313.33 
119,409.47 

19,578.27 
18,060.54 
85,751.95 

692,972.72 

3,444.25 
7,713.37 

14,154.20 
11,739.08 
2,173.32 
2,671.45 

287.09 
14,175.79 
16,624.05 
19,739.04 
18,386.55 
10,589.98 

3,385,424.79 



Marcellus 
Liverpool 
Skaneateles 
Tully 
Van Buren-Baldwinsville 

MORTGAGE TAX 

TOWN 

AMOUNT OF TAXES 
COLLECTED AS 

ADJUSTED AND CORRECTED 

CITY OF SYRACUSE 
CAMILLUS 

717,863.56 
242,117.87 
318,672.05 
527,259.45 
314,316.89 

CICERO 
CLAY 
DEWITT 
ELBRIDGE 
FABIUS 
GEDDES 
LAFAYETTE 
LYSANDER 
MANLIUS 
MARCELLUS 
ONONDAGA 
OTISCO 
POMPEY 
SALINA 
SKANEATELES 
SPAFFORD 
TULLY 
VANBUREN 

32,830.50 
5,724.00 

98,066.85 
29,287.82 

221,515.93 
338,245 .01 

41,514.50 
155,379.90 
23,088.50 
71,222.50 

258,915.44 
147,769.41 
20,281.50 
20,732.00 
98,446.25 

3,683,249.93 

4,321.54 
9,624.61 

23,236.26 
1,952.61 
9,280.82 

170,114.01 
3,555,538.80 

NET AMOUNT 
DUE 

EACH DISTRICT 

692,972.72 
233,722.80 
307,622.58 
508,977.52 
303,418.43 

31,692.15 
5,525 .53 

94,666.53 
28,272.31 

213,835.20 
326,516.87 

40,075.05 
149,992.34 
22,287.94 
68,752.97 

249,937.94 
142,645.73 

19,578.27 
20,013.15 
95,032.77 

3,555,538.80 

DISTRIBUTION RATE 0.96532650990 
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ADOPTED 

JUN 0 4 2019 I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND 
EXACT COPY OF LEGISLATION DULY ADOPTED BY THE 
COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF ONONDAGA COUNTY ON THE 

__ _..If_~- AVOF ~-, 2o..Li. 
·~~.~ 

CLERK, COUNTY LEGISLATURE 
ONONDAGA COUNTY, NEW YORK 


