

086

Motion Made By Ms. Cody

RESOLUTION NO.	

MORTGAGE TAX APPORTIONMENT

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 261 of the Tax Law, the Commissioner of Finance be hereby authorized and directed to forthwith draw warrants and deliver the same to the supervisors of the several towns in the County of Onondaga; the treasurers of the respective villages in said towns; and the City of Syracuse, covering the amounts due respectively for mortgage tax payments for the period October 1, 2018 through March 31, 2019.

APPORTIONMENT OF TOWNS AND CITY:

Camillus	230,278.55
Cicero	299,909.21
Clay	494,823.32
DeWitt	291,679.35
Elbridge	26,847.38
Fabius	5,238.44
Geddes	80,490.74
LaFayette	28,272.31
Lysander	197,211.15
Manlius	277,801.30
Marcellus	35,753.51
Onondaga	149,992.34
Otisco	22,287.94
Pompey	68,752.97
Salina	240,313.33
Skaneateles	119,409.47
Spafford	19,578.27
Tully	18,060.54
VanBuren	85,751.95
City of Syracuse	692,972.72

3,385,424.79

APPORTIONMENT OF VILLAGES:

Camillus	3,444.25
Cicero-North Syracuse	7,713.37
Clay-North Syracuse	14,154.20
East Syracuse	11,739.08
Jordan	2,173.32
Elbridge	2,671.45
Fabius	287.09
Solvay	14,175.79
Lysander-Baldwinsville	16,624.05
Fayetteville	19,739.04
Manlius	18,386.55
Minoa	10,589.98

Marcellus	4,321.54
Liverpool	9,624.61
Skaneateles	23,236.26
Tully	1,952.61
Van Buren-Baldwinsville	9,280.82

170,114.01 3,555,538.80

MORTGAGE TAX

	AMOUNT OF TAXES	NET AMOUNT
	COLLECTED AS	DUE
<u>TOWN</u>	ADJUSTED AND CORRECTED	EACH DISTRICT
CITY OF SYRACUS	E 717,863.56	692,972.72
CAMILLUS	242,117.87	233,722.80
CICERO	318,672.05	307,622.58
CLAY	527,259.45	508,977.52
DEWITT	314,316.89	303,418.43
ELBRIDGE	32,830.50	31,692.15
FABIUS	5,724.00	5,525.53
GEDDES	98,066.85	94,666.53
LAFAYETTE	29,287.82	28,272.31
LYSANDER	221,515.93	213,835.20
MANLIUS	338,245.01	326,516.87
MARCELLUS	41,514.50	40,075.05
ONONDAGA	155,379.90	149,992.34
OTISCO	23,088.50	22,287.94
POMPEY	71,222.50	68,752.97
SALINA	258,915.44	249,937.94
SKANEATELES	147,769.41	142,645.73
SPAFFORD	20,281.50	19,578.27
TULLY	20,732.00	20,013.15
VAN BUREN	<u>98,446.25</u>	<u>95,032.77</u>
	3,683,249.93	3,555,538.80
	3,003,47,73	3,333,330.00

DISTRIBUTION RATE

0.96532650990

mortgage tax reso 2019 1st(1) LHT

jn dak ADOPTED

JUN 04 2019

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND EXACT COPY OF LEGISLATION DULY ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF ONONDAGA COUNTY ON THE

4th DAY OF June, 20 19

19 APR 18 PM 2: 09

MAY HOSE Y THUGO ADAQHOHO SRUTALZIOOJ

CLERK, COUNTY LEGISLATURE ONONDAGA COUNTY, NEW YORK